

SR0143 LRB097 11350 GRL 53515 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Margaret M. Ugo of Wilsonville, who 4 passed away on March 26, 2011; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Margaret Ugo was born on July 19, 1928, in 6 Litchfield; her parents were Anton Bonino and Bena (Jeely) 7 Bonino; she married Henry L. Ugo, Jr. at the Holy Cross Church 8 in Wilsonville; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Margaret Ugo was employed as a funeral director 10 for many years; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Margaret Ugo was preceded in death by her parents; 12 her husband; and her brother, Louis Bonino; and
- WHEREAS, Margaret Ugo is survived by her daughters,
  Patricia Ugo Hlafka (Kyle) and Jeanne Gallo (Dave), and her
  grandchildren, Michael Gallo (Amy), Brian Gallo (Tami), and
  Anthony Gallo; therefore, be it
- 17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL
  18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
  19 her family and friends, the passing of Margaret M. Ugo; and be
  20 it further

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Margaret Ugo as an expression of our
- 3 sympathy.